
BABY SWIMMING LEAGUE
MELFI 7 DICEMBRE 2025 ORE10:10 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 07/12/2025 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

07/12/2025 - 10:10 25 m Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 6 di 61

2 FASTIGGI Caterina G. 2012 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 LIOI Marta 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 BARBETTA Vanessa 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 5 di 62

1 PALESE Mia 2016 ITA Asd Il Tritone - Potenza

2 CIGNARALE Isabel 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 FASTIGGI Gerardina A. 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MARTINO Giulia 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

5 PIERRI Penelope 2015 ITA US Viviani - Pz

6 ASQUINO Aurora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 4 di 63

1 STILLISANO Virginia 2017 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

2 RAMUNDO Natalia 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 MATTURRO Vincenza 2017 ITA Asd Il Tritone - Potenza

4 BLASI Aurora 2016 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

5 CARLOMAGNO Rosa 2016 ITA US Viviani - Pz

6 PONTOLILLO Gloria 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 3 di 64

1 GIOVINAZZO Lara 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 GIACUMMO Zoe 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

3 GIURA Ludovica 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

4 SIMONETTI Greta 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 MATTIACCI Alessia 2017 ITA Potenza Nuoto

6 ALESSIO Matilde 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 2 di 65

1 SASSONE Giulia 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 D'ALOIA Marta 2018 ITA Potenza Nuoto

3 LABELLA Marisol 2018 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

4 FIORE Miriana 2018 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

5 BALSAMO Stefania 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 RUSSO Gaia 2018 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 1 di 66

1 GIANESSI Federica 2020 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

2 FATICATO Alessia 2020 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

3 DELLA GERMANIA Rebecca 2019 ITA Potenza Nuoto

4 SABATO Annalucia 2019 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

5 BRESCIA Arianna 2019 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 SILEO Irene 2019 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza
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07/12/2025 25 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 3 di 37

2 SCHIAVONE Nicolo Antonio 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 RAMUNDO Michele 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MUSTO Giovanni 2013 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 STILLISANO Samuele 2015 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

Serie 2 di 38

2 MORENA Antonio 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 PIROSU Davide 2016 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

4 DELLA GERMANIA Riccardo 2016 ITA Potenza Nuoto

5 PAESE Antonio Pio 2017 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

Serie 1 di 39

1 VONA Gianluca 2019 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 BRIENZA Demian 2019 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

3 BUFFO Christian 2018 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

4 SAPIO Mauro 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 SANUA Gabriele 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 FRUNGIERI Antonio 2018 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

07/12/2025 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 310

2 VITA Aneline 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 LACAPRA Annalisa 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

4 PETRONE Celeste 2015 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

5 MAROLDA Marta 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

Serie 2 di 311

1 MACELLARO Ginevra 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 VERRASTRO Nicole V. 2016 ITA Asd Il Tritone - Potenza

3 COLUCCI Elda 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 CURCIO Alessia 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 DE MARTINO Arianna 2016 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 1 di 312

2 FERRACANE Alyssa 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 CARLUCCI Alice 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 BOCHICCHIO Anna Grazia 2018 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

5 ROCCO Noemi 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

07/12/2025 50 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica13

2 SABATO Agostino 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

3 GIANESSI Francesco 2017 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

4 GIOVINAZZO Gabriel 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 VAZZA Francesco 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd
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07/12/2025 25 m Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica14

2 ROCCO Noemi 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 GIOVINAZZO Lara 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 DI CROCE Zaira 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 DI CROCE Iris 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

07/12/2025 25 m Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica15

3 GIOVINAZZO Gabriel 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 CRUCIANI Diego 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

07/12/2025 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica16

2 PIERRI Penelope 2015 ITA US Viviani - Pz

07/12/2025 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica17

3 PESCE Claudio 2017 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

4 GIURA Ivan 2015 ITA Potenza Nuoto

5 NARDOZZA Francesco Maria 2016 ITA Potenza Nuoto

07/12/2025 25 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie 3 di 318

1 VERRASTRO Nicole V. 2016 ITA Asd Il Tritone - Potenza

2 VITA Aneline 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 DI CROCE Iris 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MARTINO Giulia 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

5 ASQUINO Aurora 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 LACAPRA Annalisa 2015 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 2 di 319

1 DI CROCE Zaira 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 RAMUNDO Natalia 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 GIURA Ludovica 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

4 CURCIO Alessia 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 CARLOMAGNO Rosa 2016 ITA US Viviani - Pz

6 DE MARTINO Arianna 2016 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 1 di 320

1 FIORE Miriana 2018 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

2 BOCHICCHIO Anna Grazia 2018 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

3 FERRACANE Alyssa 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 CARLUCCI Alice 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 GIACUMMO Zoe 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza
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07/12/2025 25 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie 2 di 221

2 GIOVINAZZO Gabriel 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 SAPIO Mauro 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 SABATO Agostino 2017 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza

Serie 1 di 222

2 DELLA GERMANIA Riccardo 2016 ITA Potenza Nuoto

3 RAMUNDO Michele 2014 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 NARDOZZA Francesco Maria 2016 ITA Potenza Nuoto

5 PIROSU Davide 2016 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

07/12/2025 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica23

1 MACELLARO Ginevra 2017 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 ROCCO Noemi 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

3 MAROLDA Greta 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 GIOVINAZZO Lara 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 PETRONE Celeste 2015 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

6 MATTURRO Vincenza 2017 ITA Asd Il Tritone - Potenza

07/12/2025 50 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica24

1 VAZZA Francesco 2015 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

2 GIANESSI Francesco 2017 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000

3 PESCE Claudio 2017 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza

4 MORENA Antonio 2016 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

5 CRUCIANI Diego 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

6 GIURA Ivan 2015 ITA Potenza Nuoto

07/12/2025 25 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femminile
Serie unica25

3 ROCCO Noemi 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 MAROLDA Greta 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

07/12/2025 25 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschile
Serie unica26

3 CRUCIANI Diego 2018 ITA Hydrosport Srl ssd

4 PESCE Claudio 2017 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza
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